Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test report no.:
CN255R3B 002 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order no.:
168557266 Seite 1 von 9
Page 1 of 9

Table 1: Technical Specification of EUT
Kind of Equipment: CONTROL BOX
Type Designation: CB5820
Operating Voltage: DC 29V
Testing Voltage: DC 29 V from adaptor
Operating temperature: -20~55°C
Technical Specification of 2.4GHz SRD
Frequency Range 2403MHz to 2480 MHz
Type of Modulation GFSK
Channel Number 78
Channel Separation 1 MHz
Antenna Type: PCB Antenna
Antenna Gain: 1.23 dBi (Provided by the Client)
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN255R3B 002 Seite 7 von 9
Page 7 of 9
3. Test Results
3.1 Transmitter Requirements & Test Suites
3.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance
RESULT: Pass
Test standard : CFR Title 47 FCC Part 2: Section 2.1091
RSS-102 Issue 6
Limit : Table 1 of CFR Title 47 FCC Part 1.1310
Section 6.6 of RSS-102 Issue 6
Kind of test site : Shielded room
This device is mobile device, and the applicant declares that the minimum separation distance is greater
than 20cm. Therefore, MPE measurement or computational modelling should be used to determine
compliance.
Antenna Gain: 1.23 dBi
3.1.1.1 RF Exposure Compliance Requirement for FCC
 Radio Frequency Exposure Limit
Frequency range
(MHz)
Electric field strength
(V/m)
Magnetic field strength
(A/m)
Power density
(mW/cm²)
300-1,500 -- -- f/1500
1,500-100,000 -- -- 1.0
 Radio Frequency Exposure Calculation Formula
Prüfbericht - Produkte
Test Report - Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.:
Test Report No.:
CN255R3B 002 Seite 8 von 9
Page 8 of 9
Table 2: Test Results of RF Exposure Calculations for FCC, stand-alone mode
Operating Mode Max. EIRP
(dBm)
Distance
(cm)
MPE
Pd (mW/cm2)
Limit
(mW/cm2) Verdict
2.4GHz -2.34 20 0.0001 1.0 Pass
The EIRP value is conduted from report CN255R3B 001.
 Conclusion
Therefore the maximum calculations result of above are meet the requirement of Radio Frequency
Exposure (MPE) limit.
3.1.1.2 RSS-102 Exemption Limits for Routine Evaluation – RF Exposure
Evaluation
RF exposure evaluation is required if the separation distance between the user and/or bystander and the